
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

  

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Dijon-Prenois / Prenois (F) 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

18. – 20. August 2022 



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 88 1:42.26 1:42.33 7 1:42.23 3 1:41.94 32 1:41.91 35 1:42.80 Joker 1:42.28 2 1:42.35 9 88

2 722 SCHEER Fide 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 100 1:42.18 1:42.26 8 1:42.11 7 1:41.83 35 1:41.92 26 1:42.95 Joker 1:41.98 20 1:42.22 4 100

3 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing PCGE 363 1:45.53 1:44.86 67 1:46.83 Joker 1:45.22 31 1:44.38 115 1:46.21 68 1:45.19 34 1:46.01 48 363

4 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 399 1:38.32 1:38.81 49 1:41.26 Joker 1:38.29 3 1:38.36 4 1:36.94 138 1:37.54 78 1:37.05 127 399

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 703 1:34.05 1:35.57 152 1:38.06 Joker 1:33.66 39 1:33.70 35 1:32.78 127 1:33.36 69 1:31.24 281 703

6 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 1122 1:47.97 1:51.37 Joker 1:48.56 59 1:50.37 240 1:48.90 93 1:46.77 120 1:44.96 301 1:44.88 309 1122

7 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 1266 1:35.76 1:41.99 Joker 1:38.99 323 1:34.88 88 1:33.94 182 1:33.53 223 1:32.86 290 1:34.16 160 1266

8 726 BRONZ Gregory 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 36000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 36000

REGULARITY 7 LAPS

PROVISIONAL RANKING AMENDED

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 4:52 PM  Saturday, August 20, 2022



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 1

1 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:34.718 - - 01:18.976 13

2 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:35.434 -00.299 -00.299 01:18.677 11

3 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:46.423 01.156 01.455 01:20.132 11

4 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:46.914 01.073 -00.083 01:20.049 15

5 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:47.432 01.081 00.008 01:20.057 10

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:52.344 01.321 00.240 01:20.297 11

7 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:52.809 00.844 -00.477 01:19.820 10

8 7 KNUTZON Mike 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:58.210 01.544 00.700 01:20.520 9

9 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:00.583 01.733 00.189 01:20.709 11

10 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:05.920 01.797 00.064 01:20.773 12

11 12 KASPER Paul 1 Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:18.130 02.001 00.204 01:20.977 2

12 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.187 03.924 01.923 01:22.900 13

13 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.491 03.604 -00.320 01:22.580 11

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

14 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 10:23.307 01.907

15 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:20.883 2

15 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2 02:48.400 01.225

1 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:20.201 2

              

CAT : 2

1 53 SACCHET Marco 2 ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:19.132 - - 01:21.602 3

2 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:20.143 00.747 00.747 01:22.349 18

3 57 BEUTLER Bernhard 2 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:26.818 00.475 -00.272 01:22.077 12

              

Best time Overall : 01:18.677 (173.9 km/h), (No. 13) FERATI Jasin

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 11:50



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap current_driver

1 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:34.718 - - 01:18.976 13 AEBERHARD Jürg

2 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:35.434 00.716 00.716 01:18.677 11 FERATI Jasin

3 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:46.423 11.705 10.989 01:20.132 11 BURKARD Gregor

4 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:46.914 12.196 00.491 01:20.049 15 SCHWARZER Alexander

5 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:47.432 12.714 00.518 01:20.057 10 KELLER Ernst

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:52.344 17.626 04.912 01:20.297 11 HEGGLIN Peter

7 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:52.809 18.091 00.465 01:19.820 10 ARN Marc

8 7 KNUTZON Mike 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 26:58.210 23.492 05.401 01:20.520 9 KNUTZON Mike

9 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:00.583 25.865 02.373 01:20.709 11 BRAUCH Thomas

10 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:05.920 31.202 05.337 01:20.773 12 SCHMID Daniel

11 12 KASPER Paul 1 Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:18.130 43.412 12.210 01:20.977 2 KASPER Paul

12 53 SACCHET Marco 2 ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:19.132 44.414 01.002 01:21.602 3 SACCHET Marco

13 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:20.143 45.425 01.010 01:22.349 18 WIDMER Bruno

14 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.187 51.469 06.044 01:22.900 13 INDERBITZIN Ernst

15 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.491 51.773 00.304 01:22.580 11 VON BALLMOOS Danièle

16 57 BEUTLER Bernhard 2 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:26.818 52.100 00.327 01:22.077 12 BEUTLER Bernhard

               

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 10:23.307 15 Lp. 15 Lp. 01:20.883 2 PIDOUX Sébastien

18 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 2 02:48.400 16 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:20.201 2 KLINGELNBERG Jan

               

Best time Overall : 01:18.677 (173.9 km/h), (No. 13) FERATI Jasin

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 11:50



#130 - DRIVE-THROUGH PENALTY FOR CAUSING COLLISION

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

CAT : 10

1 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 28:51.486 - - 01:23.948 10

2 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:02.763 00.652 00.652 01:24.600 12

3 106 CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:02.875 00.379 -00.273 01:24.327 3

4 115
SCHMIDT Detlef

 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:10.222 01.232 00.853 01:25.180 17

5 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:26.036 00.987 -00.245 01:24.935 17

CAT : 11

1 131 RITZI Andreas 11 DS Performance Driving - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:03.598 - - 01:24.351 13

2 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:08.721 00.676 00.676 01:25.027 11

3 128
GREILING Andreas

 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:09.164 00.589 -00.087 01:24.940 14

4 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:19.059 02.048 01.459 01:26.399 10

5 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:19.288 01.283 -00.765 01:25.634 11

6 137 STEINBACH Axel 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:29.078 02.134 00.851 01:26.485 16

7 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:38.161 00.554 -01.580 01:24.905 14

8 126 FRÖHLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:39.398 03.166 02.612 01:27.517 14

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 122 WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 2 03:03.823 02.144

16 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:26.495 2

CAT : 12

1 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:38.408 - - 01:27.607 15

CAT : 19

1 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 18 28:53.467 - - 01:23.897 11

2 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 18 29:01.922 00.487 00.487 01:24.384 2

3 113
HIRTER Richard

 19 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:03.701 -00.012 -00.499 01:23.885 17

Best time Overall : 01:23.885 (163.1 km/h), (No. 113) HIRTER Richard

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 12:58



#130 - DRIVE-THROUGH PENALTY FOR CAUSING COLLISION

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap current_driver

1 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 28:51.486 - - 01:23.948 10 MOTTET Alexandre

2 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 18 28:53.467 01.981 01.981 01:23.897 11 LOCATELLI Paolo

3 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 18 29:01.922 10.436 08.455 01:24.384 2 PRESEZZI Valerio

4 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:02.763 11.277 00.841 01:24.600 12 LIETZAU Markus

5 106 CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:02.875 11.389 00.112 01:24.327 3 CHALIGNE Jean-Paul

6 131 RITZI Andreas 11 DS Performance Driving - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:03.598 12.112 00.723 01:24.351 13 RITZI Andreas

7 113 HIRTER Richard

 

19 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:03.701 12.215 00.103 01:23.885 17 HIRTER Richard

8 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:08.721 17.235 05.020 01:25.027 11 STEBLER Remo

9 128 GREILING Andreas

 

11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:09.164 17.678 00.443 01:24.940 14 GREILING Andreas

10 115 SCHMIDT Detlef

 

10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:10.222 18.736 01.058 01:25.180 17 SCHMIDT Detlef

11 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:19.059 27.573 08.837 01:26.399 10 BUCHER Thomas

12 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:19.288 27.802 00.229 01:25.634 11 RÜEGGER Balz

13 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 18 29:26.036 34.550 06.748 01:24.935 17 HOFMANN Patrick

14 137 STEINBACH Axel 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:29.078 37.592 03.042 01:26.485 16 STEINBACH Axel

15 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:38.161 46.675 09.083 01:24.905 14 HIRSCHI Pierre

16 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:38.408 46.922 00.247 01:27.607 15 GARZON Antonio

17 126 FRÖHLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 18 29:39.398 47.912 00.990 01:27.517 14 FRÖHLICH Rolf

NOT CLASSIFIED

18 122 WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 2 03:03.823 16 Lp. 16 Lp. 01:26.495 2 WAGNER Andre

Best time Overall : 01:23.885 (163.1 km/h), (No. 113) HIRTER Richard

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 12:57



 #276 - DRIVE-THROUGH PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE #201 UNDER SAFTEY CAR

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

CAT : 21

1 201
VILLIGER Loic

 

/ VILLIGER Frank

21 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.735 - - 01:18.693 2

2 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:52.725 02.050 02.050 01:20.743 2

3 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:55.555 02.562 00.512 01:21.255 11

4 207
BOSIO Samuele

 

/ BOSIO Roberto

21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:56.216 02.380 -00.182 01:21.073 11

5 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 28:01.440 02.393 00.013 01:21.086 10

6 209 KORSHOLM Peter 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 28:24.127 04.495 02.102 01:23.188 18

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 1 01:28.961 - - - 0

CAT : 23

1 234 WILLNER Simon 23 Stadler Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:26.815 - - 01:18.146 11

2 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance -PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:29.168 00.385 00.385 01:18.531 16

3 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:50.732 02.031 01.646 01:20.177 15

CAT : 40

1 264 JERICH Frederick 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:42.222 - - 01:19.823 2

2 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:46.437 00.111 00.111 01:19.934 10

3 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:55.468 00.824 00.713 01:20.647 14

4 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:57.388 -00.695 -01.519 01:19.128 2

5 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 28:22.111 00.900 01.595 01:20.723 11

6 273 RAYNERI Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 28:38.027 05.755 04.855 01:25.578 10

Best time Overall : 01:18.146 (175.1 km/h), (No. 234) WILLNER Simon

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 15:06



 
#276 - DRIVE-THROUGH PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE #201 UNDER SAFTEY CAR

 
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 201 VILLIGER Loic 21 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:26.735 - - 01:18.693 2

2 234 WILLNER Simon 23 Stadler Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:26.815 00.080 00.080 01:18.146 11

3 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance -PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:29.168 02.433 02.353 01:18.531 16

4 264 JERICH Frederick 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:42.222 15.487 13.054 01:19.823 2

5 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:46.437 19.702 04.215 01:19.934 10

6 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 18 27:50.732 23.997 04.295 01:20.177 15

7 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:52.725 25.990 01.993 01:20.743 2

8 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:55.468 28.733 02.743 01:20.647 14

9 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:55.555 28.820 00.087 01:21.255 11

10 207 BOSIO Samuele 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 27:56.216 29.481 00.661 01:21.073 11

11 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 27:57.388 30.653 01.172 01:19.128 2

12 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 28:01.440 34.705 04.051 01:21.086 10

13 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 28:22.111 55.376 20.671 01:20.723 11

14 209 KORSHOLM Peter 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 28:24.127 57.392 02.016 01:23.188 18

15 273 RAYNERI Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 28:38.027 1:11.292 13.900 01:25.578 10

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 1 01:28.961 17 Lp. 17 Lp. - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:18.146 (175.1 km/h), (No. 234) WILLNER Simon

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 15:06



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Time 11 Points 11 Time 12 Points 12 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 78 1:38.44 1:38.39 5 1:38.36 8 1:38.42 2 1:38.64 Joker 1:38.41 3 1:38.50 6 1:38.46 2 1:38.28 16 1:38.39 5 1:38.52 8 1:38.60 16 1:38.37 7 78

2 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 117 1:34.06 1:34.05 1 1:33.84 22 1:34.16 10 1:33.89 17 1:33.93 13 1:34.12 6 1:33.90 16 1:34.06 0 1:33.91 15 1:33.97 9 1:33.98 8 1:34.92 Joker 117

3 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 261 1:29.70 1:29.70 0 1:29.92 22 1:29.42 28 1:29.74 4 1:29.38 32 1:29.02 68 1:29.53 17 1:29.59 11 1:29.68 2 1:29.44 26 1:31.76 Joker 1:29.19 51 261

4 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing PCGE 262 1:39.54 1:39.95 41 1:39.66 12 1:39.57 3 1:39.46 8 1:40.12 58 1:39.18 36 1:39.51 3 1:39.72 18 1:39.41 13 1:38.93 Joker 1:39.16 38 1:39.86 32 262

5 722 SCHEER Fide 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 303 1:38.36 1:37.71 65 1:38.08 28 1:38.42 6 1:38.61 25 1:38.35 1 1:38.56 20 1:38.68 32 1:38.03 33 1:38.33 3 1:39.71 Joker 1:37.63 73 1:38.19 17 303

6 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 411 1:29.48 1:28.89 59 1:28.61 87 1:29.23 25 1:29.50 2 1:29.34 14 1:29.18 30 1:29.15 33 1:29.80 32 1:30.01 53 1:28.95 53 1:31.83 Joker 1:29.25 23 411

7 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 1288 1:48.23 1:47.04 119 1:48.76 53 1:48.60 37 1:51.45 Joker 1:49.31 108 1:50.15 192 1:49.16 93 1:47.75 48 1:47.88 35 1:45.80 243 1:47.35 88 1:45.51 272 1288

8 726 BRONZ Gregory 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport 66000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 66000

REGULARITY 12 LAPS

FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1
Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 3:48 PM  Saturday, August 20, 2022



 CAR #12 ->  4 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 
CAR #7  -> 11 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 
CAR #14 ->  4 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 
CAR #5 -> 12 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #53 -> 21 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 
CAR #59 ->  3 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 1

1 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:43.341 - - 01:19.711 7

2 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:58.009 00.336 00.336 01:20.047 11

3 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:58.280 00.233 -00.103 01:19.944 2

4 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:01.876 00.574 00.341 01:20.285 2

5 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:05.026 00.834 00.260 01:20.545 13

6 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:07.700 00.632 -00.202 01:20.343 3

7 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:16.660 00.765 00.133 01:20.476 2

8 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:17.506 01.323 00.558 01:21.034 15

9 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:21.654 00.620 -00.703 01:20.331 6

10 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:25.872 01.486 00.866 01:21.197 16

11 7 KNUTZON Mike 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:28.183 01.382 -00.104 01:21.093 5

12 12 KASPER Paul 1 Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:50.902 02.890 01.508 01:22.601 3

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:55.637 03.201 00.311 01:22.912 8

14 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 22:57.887 02.571

1 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:22.282 3

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

15 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 12:14.761 00.569

7 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:20.280 2

              

CAT : 2

1 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:49.456 - - 01:22.242 3

2 53 SACCHET Marco 2 ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 24:06.860 -00.452 -00.452 01:21.790 3

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 57 BEUTLER Bernhard 2 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 02:58.026 01.371 01.823 01:23.613 2

              

Best time Overall : 01:19.711 (171.6 km/h), (No. 17) AEBERHARD Jürg
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CAR #12 ->  4 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #7  -> 11 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #14 ->  4 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #5 -> 12 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #53 -> 21 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE 

CAR #59 ->  3 SECOND PENALTY FOR EXEEDING THE SPEED LIMIT IN THE PIT LANE DURING START PROCEDURE

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:43.341 - - 01:19.711 7

2 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:58.009 14.668 14.668 01:20.047 11

3 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 22:58.280 14.939 00.271 01:19.944 2

4 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:01.876 18.535 03.596 01:20.285 2

5 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:05.026 21.685 03.150 01:20.545 13

6 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:07.700 24.359 02.674 01:20.343 3

7 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:16.660 33.319 08.960 01:20.476 2

8 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:17.506 34.165 00.846 01:21.034 15

9 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:21.654 38.313 04.148 01:20.331 6

10 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:25.872 42.531 04.218 01:21.197 16

11 7 KNUTZON Mike 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:28.183 44.842 02.311 01:21.093 5

12 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:49.456 1:06.115 21.273 01:22.242 3

13 12 KASPER Paul 1 Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:50.902 1:07.561 01.446 01:22.601 3

14 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:55.637 1:12.296 04.735 01:22.912 8

15 53 SACCHET Marco 2 ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 24:06.860 1:23.519 11.223 01:21.790 3

16 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 22:57.887 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:22.282 3

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 12:14.761 8 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:20.280 2

18 57 BEUTLER Bernhard 2 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 02:58.026 15 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:23.613 2

              

Best time Overall : 01:19.711 (171.6 km/h), (No. 17) AEBERHARD Jürg

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/08/20 17:03



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 10

1 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:20.449 - - 01:24.543 9

2 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:25.847 00.252 00.252 01:24.795 7

3 106 CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:26.219 -00.266 -00.518 01:24.277 13

4 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:38.277 00.800 01.066 01:25.343 14

5 115
SCHMIDT Detlef

 

/ BAUKNECHT Gero

10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:48.254 01.172 00.372 01:25.715 9

              

CAT : 11

1 128
GREILING Andreas

 

/ RICHTER Jens

11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:26.089 - - 01:24.610 9

2 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:38.126 00.438 00.438 01:25.048 7

3 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:38.791 00.270 -00.168 01:24.880 9

4 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:56.634 01.898 01.628 01:26.508 3

5 137 STEINBACH Axel 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:57.371 02.097 00.199 01:26.707 7

6 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 25:06.285 01.706 -00.391 01:26.316 5

7 126 FRÖHLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 24:26.265 05.494 03.788 01:30.104 9

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 122 WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 0 - - - - 0

              

CAT : 12

1 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 17 25:18.815 - - 01:27.654 12

              

CAT : 19

1 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 17 24:17.913 - - 01:24.244 9

2 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 17 24:18.784 00.321 00.321 01:24.565 17

3 113
HIRTER Richard

 

/ HIRTER Nick

19 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:25.943 00.345 00.024 01:24.589 9

              

Best time Overall : 01:24.244 (162.4 km/h), (No. 182) LOCATELLI Paolo
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Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 17 24:17.913 - - 01:24.244 9

2 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 17 24:18.784 00.871 00.871 01:24.565 17

3 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:20.449 02.536 01.665 01:24.543 9

4 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:25.847 07.934 05.398 01:24.795 7

5 113 HIRTER Nick 19 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:25.943 08.029 00.096 01:24.589 9

6 128 RICHTER Jens 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:26.089 08.176 00.146 01:24.610 9

7 106 CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:26.219 08.306 00.130 01:24.277 13

8 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:38.126 20.213 11.907 01:25.048 7

9 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:38.277 20.364 00.151 01:25.343 14

10 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:38.791 20.878 00.514 01:24.880 9

11 115 BAUKNECHT Gero 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 17 24:48.254 30.341 09.463 01:25.715 9

12 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:56.634 38.721 08.380 01:26.508 3

13 137 STEINBACH Axel 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 24:57.371 39.458 00.737 01:26.707 7

14 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 17 25:06.285 48.372 08.914 01:26.316 5

15 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 17 25:18.815 1:00.902 12.530 01:27.654 12

16 126 FRÖHLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 24:26.265 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:30.104 9

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

17 122 WAGNER Andre 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 0 - - - - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:24.244 (162.4 km/h), (No. 182) LOCATELLI Paolo
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Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 21

1 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:06.523 - - 01:19.624 10

2 201
VILLIGER Loic

 

/ VILLIGER Frank

21 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:19.784 01.155 01.155 01:20.779 6

3 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:19.893 01.318 00.163 01:20.942 7

4 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:24.597 01.538 00.220 01:21.162 9

5 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:28.382 01.826 00.288 01:21.450 14

6 207
BOSIO Samuele

 

/ BOSIO Roberto

21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 22:53.936 04.196 02.370 01:23.820 13

7 209 KORSHOLM Peter 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 23:18.467 04.212 00.016 01:23.836 9

              

CAT : 23

1 234 WILLNER Simon 23 Stadler Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 22:43.283 - - 01:18.945 3

2 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance -PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 22:44.774 -00.382 -00.382 01:18.563 9

3 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 23:23.520 01.822 02.204 01:20.767 15

              

CAT : 40

1 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 22:58.865 - - 01:19.445 8

2 264 JERICH Frederick 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:00.176 00.644 00.644 01:20.089 4

3 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:05.596 00.872 00.228 01:20.317 9

4 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:06.430 00.639 -00.233 01:20.084 6

5 273 RAYNERI Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 23:33.962 06.307 05.668 01:25.752 16

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 9 12:27.210 00.971

7 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:20.416 6

              

Best time Overall : 01:18.563 (174.1 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
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Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 234 WILLNER Simon 23 Stadler Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 22:43.283 - - 01:18.945 3

2 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance -PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 22:44.774 01.491 01.491 01:18.563 9

3 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 22:58.865 15.582 14.091 01:19.445 8

4 264 JERICH Frederick 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:00.176 16.893 01.311 01:20.089 4

5 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:05.596 22.313 05.420 01:20.317 9

6 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 23:06.430 23.147 00.834 01:20.084 6

7 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:06.523 23.240 00.093 01:19.624 10

8 201 VILLIGER Frank 21 Orchid Racing PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:19.784 36.501 13.261 01:20.779 6

9 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:19.893 36.610 00.109 01:20.942 7

10 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 17 23:23.520 40.237 03.627 01:20.767 15

11 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:24.597 41.314 01.077 01:21.162 9

12 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 23:28.382 45.099 03.785 01:21.450 14

13 207 BOSIO Roberto 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 22:53.936 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:23.820 13

14 209 KORSHOLM Peter 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 16 23:18.467 1 Lp. 24.531 01:23.836 9

15 273 RAYNERI Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 23:33.962 1 Lp. 15.495 01:25.752 16

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 9 12:27.210 8 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:20.416 6

              

Best time Overall : 01:18.563 (174.1 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
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